September Newsletter — 2022
Sept. 2 - FB vs. Kimball @ 6 pm - HOME
Cross Country @ Gering @ 11 am — Van
Sept. 5 - No School ~ Labor Day
Sept. 7- Flowerfield — Fourth Grade - Jennifer
JH VB vs. Bridgeport @ 3 pm — HOME
Sept. 8 - VB Triangular vs. Banner Co. & Hemingford @ 4 pm — HOME
Sept. 9 - FB @ Morrill @ 7 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Cross Country @ Kimball @ 1 pm — Van
Sept. 10 - VB Tournament @ Garden Co. @ 10 am — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 13 - JH VB Triangular @ 4 pm — HOME
Cross Country @ Bridgeport @ 4 pm - Van
Sept. 14 - Husker Harvest Days — Ag Students — Vans
College Fair @ Sidney High @ 9:00 am — Juniors & Seniors
JH VB/FB vs. Minatare @ 1 pm - HOME
Financial Aid Night for Seniors & Parents - Guidance Classroom @ 5:30 pm
Sept. 15 — Homecoming Parade @ 6:00 pm
Tailgate @ 5:30 pm — 7:30 pm
Bonfire @ 7:30 pm
Sept. 16 - JV/V ~ VB/FB vs. Anselmo Mema @ 1 pm - HOME
Sept. 17 - Round Robin V VB @ Bridgeport @ 9 am — Bus-Ryan F.
Cross Country @ Alliance @ 9 am — Van
Sept. 19 - No School - Professional Development/Parent Teacher Conferences
Sept. 20 - V VB Tri @ Bayard @ 4 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 21 - JH VB/FB @ Creek Valley @ 2 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 22 - V VB Triangular @ Hay Springs @ 4 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 23 - FB @ South Loup @ 1 pm (MST) — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 27 - JV/V VB @ Bridgeport @ 5 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 28 - JH VB/FB vs Potter-Dix @ 1 pm - HOME
Sept. 29 - V VB @ Arthur @ 4 pm — Bus-Ryan F.
Sept. 30 - JV/V VB vs Mullen @ 3:30 pm- HOME

FB vs Mullen @ 1 pm- HOME
& O <o & O <O 6%
t )

**ﬂ**ﬂm*&ﬂﬁ****&****;k***MM**************M*****M**********&*****_***%****Jk

*ALL ACTIVITY TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE™*
Also visit the Leyton School website @ www.leytonwarriors.org
ek e e e ek e e e ek e ko e e e e e e e e ek e ook e e K ok Kk e Rk KR A R R R AR R R ARk RokFe e e ot de e e o ek




BUS ROUTES FOR 2022-2023

Mark Carley - 250-6838 - West Route Jennifer Dobrinski-N./E. Dalton - 308-262-5490
Pick-up Return Friday p.m. Pick-up Return F:.:?.y
Start Time 6:35 Gurley 3:30 1:55 Dobrinski 6:00 |Leave Dalton 3:20 1:40
Newitt 6:45 West Gurley | 3:35 2:10 Wiggins 6:10 |Gurley 3:30 1:50
Schwaderer 7:00 Truck Wash 3:50 2:10 Rieken 6:40 |Dalton 3:45 2:00
Krolikowski 7:10 Depot 3:55 2:25 Kepler 7:00 [West Dalton 3:50 2:05
Depot 7:15 Krolikowski 4:05 2:30 West Dalton | 7:18 |Kepler 4:10 2:20
Truck Wash 7:25 Schwaderer 4:15 2:50 High School 7:25 |Rieken 4:30 2:40
West Gurley 7:35 Newitt 4:30 3:00 Gurley 7:35 |[Wiggins 5:00 3:15
School 7:40 Van Anne 4:35 3:05 Dalton 7:45 [Dobrinski 5:10 3:20
Benish 4:40 3:10
Dave Nyffeler South Leyton - 884-2483 Jacob Noel Sidney Pickup - 249-2914
Pick-up Return Hidayipimy Pick-up Return F:.(rj:‘y
Start Time 6:20 Leave Gurley 3:35 1:55 Leave Sidney | 7:15 |P/U Gurley 3:30 1:50
Roelle 6:45 Tuzicka 3:40 2:00 Gurley 7:35 |[P/U Dalton 3:40 2:00
Florke 6:50 Roelle 3:55 2:10 Slaughter 7:40 |[Slaughter 3:50 2:05
Miller 6:55 Florke 3:57 2:15 Dalton 7:45 |[Schoolcraft 3:55 2:10
Frank 7:00 Miller 4:02 2:20 Sidney 4:15 2:30
Tuzicka 7:17 Frank 4:07 2:30
Schoof 7:35
THE SHUTTLE BUS WILL LEAVE DALTON AT 7:25 A.M.
TO GURLEY. THE SHUTTLE BUS TO DALTON WILL
LEAVE GURLEY AT 7:40 A.M.
PARENTS/GUARDIANS:
PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR BUS DRIVER WELL IN ADVANCE OF
YOUR CHILD'S RIDING CHANGES. IF YOU HAVE LAST THESE ARE APPOXIMATE TIMES. ROAD
MINUTE CHANGES, YOU MAY CALL THE SCHOOL AT 308-
884-2247 AFTER 6:30 A.M. AND WE WILL NOTIFY THE BUS CONDITIONS WILL AFFECT THE
DRIVER BY RADIO. THE BUS WILL WAIT THREE MINUTES | |SCHEDULES.
AND THEN TRAVEL TO THE NEXT PICK-UP SPOT. IFYOU
HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ON THE ROUTES OR TIMES, PLEASE Parents please contact Kathy at 308-884-2247 if your
CONTACT YOUR BUS DRIVER. THANK YOU. child no longer needs transportation or if you know of
someone who needs transportation and is not on this

list. Thank you.

STUDENT PICK UP AND DROP OFF - BUS LOADING AND UNLOADING
Students will be loaded and unloaded on the south side of the school at Dalton. Students will be loaded and
unloaded in the south lot by the playground in Gurley. VEHICLES ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THAT LOT!
You may pick up and drop off your students on the east side in Gurley in a drive through fashion. If you need
to come in to the school during drop off and pick up times, we ask that you park on the east side of the lot.
Please read the Bus Regulations section in the handbooks that will be sent home with your students.
Remember, riding the bus is a privilege.



Proceedings of the
Leyton Public Schools
Cheyenne County School District #03
Board of Education Meeting
August 8, 2022 ~7:00 p.m.
High School Multi-Purpose Room in Dalton, NE

CALL TO ORDER:

President Ryan Borges called the regular school board meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. The public was
informed of the Open Meetings Act posted on the wall of the multi-purpose room. Publicized notice of the
meeting was posted in the Sidney Sun-Telegraph, Leyton High School, Leyton Elementary/JH, at various
businesses in the community, and on the www.leytonwarriors.org website on or before Wednesday, August 3,
2022.

Members present: Ryan Borges, Lisa Carter, Suzy Ernest, Rol Rushman, Sam Schumacher, and Dave
Wiedeman. Members absent: None. Also present were Superintendent Matt Mclaughlin and five visitors.

There were no communications. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. A moment of silence followed
in honor of Christy Schumacher.

Moved by Ernest, seconded by Schumacher to approve the agenda as presented. Roll call vote: Yes:
Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges, and Carter. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Presentations and Public Comments:
Mr. McLaughlin led a facility tour for everyone in attendance.
There were no public comments.

REPORTS:
Mr. Wiedeman presented the minutes from the American Civics Committee that met earlier in the

evening. The committee discussed Year-at-a-Glance documents, curriculum, Veteran’s Day Program, American
Legion calendar, and the citizenship test that is taken by the 8™ and 12 graders.

Mr. Mclaughlin presented the Superintendent’s report and gave an update on extra duty and coaching
assignments.

REGULAR AGENDA:

Moved by Borges, seconded by Rushman to recognize Liz Twarling for 20 years of service; to all Leyton
students who were involved in the Morrill County and Cheyenne County Fairs; to the coaches and student-
athletes for their extra work over the summer at camps/clinics and summer weights program; to Hannah
Buchert for her work in organizing the Hometown Heroes baseball game; to all staff who worked this summer
to make the buildings and grounds look great; and to all staff whao pulled together and helped out for Mrs.
Schumacher’s funeral. Roll call vote: Yes: Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges, Carter, and Ernest. No:
None. Motion carried 6-0.

Moved by Schumacher, seconded by Wiedeman to approve the minutes of the regular Board Meeting
onJuly 11, 2022 and the Board Retreat on July 26, 2022. Roll call vote: Yes: Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges,
Carter, Ernest, and Rushman. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Moved by Ernest, seconded by Carter to approve bills and financial reports from all funds as
presented. Roll call vote: Yes: Wiedeman, Borges, Carter, Ernest, Rushman, and Schumacher. No: None.
Motion carried 6-0.

Moved by Ernest, seconded by Schumacher to approve the transition of credit card services to US Bank
through NRCSA and to have a total of five cards. Roll call vote: Yes: Borges, Carter, Ernest, Rushman,
Schumacher, and Wiedeman. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.



Motion by Rushman, seconded by Borges to approve the additions of Head Cook and Transportation
Director on the classified salary schedule. Yes: Carter, Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, and Borges.
No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Schumacher, seconded by Carter to continue utilizing the SRO services through Cheyenne
County Sheriff’s office for $7,500.00 per year. Roll call vote: Yes: Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman,
Borges, and Carter. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Carter, seconded by Wiedeman to approve the superintendent as the official representative
of the district for state and federal forms. Roll call vote: Yes: Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges,
Carter, and Ernest. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Carter, seconded by Schumacher to approve the payment of bills and transfers through the
end of August 2022. Roll call vote: Yes: Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges, Carter, Ernest, and Rushman. No:
None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Ernest, seconded by Carter to approve the transfer of $100,000.00 into the Depreciation
Fund for school transportation. Roll call vote: Yes: Wiedeman, Borges, Carter, Ernest, Rushman, and
Schumacher. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Schumacher, seconded by Ernest to approve the first year superintendent evaluation
schedule (November/April) for Mr. McLaughlin. Roll call vote: Yes: Borges, Carter, Ernest, Rushman,
Schumacher, and Wiedeman. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Motion by Schumacher, seconded by Ernest to approve the hire of Mrs. Ginny Post as the high school
business teacher. Roll call vote: Yes: Carter, Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, and Borges. No:
None. Motion carried 6-0.

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:

1 Budget Workshop: August 11, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.
2. Next Regular Meeting: September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Wiedeman, seconded by Schumacher to adjourn the meeting at 8:01 p.m. Roll call vote:
Yes: Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges, and Carter. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

Approved by, Respectfully submitted,

mcretary Janella Kruse,

Leyton Board of Education Recording Secretary



Proceedings of the
Leyton Public Schools
Cheyenne County School District #03
Board of Education Budget Workshop
August 11, 2022 —3:30 p.m.
High School Library in Dalton, NE
CALL TO ORDER:

President Ryan Borges called the budget workshop to order at 3:30 p.m. The public was informed of
the Open Meetings Act posted on the wall of the library. Publicized notice of the meeting was posted in the
Sidney Sun-Telegraph, Leyton High School, Leyton Elementary/JH, at various businesses in the community, and
on the www.leytonwarriors.org website on or before Wednesday, August 3, 2022.

Members present: Ryan Borges, Lisa Carter, Suzy Ernest, Rol Rushman, Sam Schumacher, and Dave
Wiedeman. Members absent: None. Also present were Superintendent Matt Mclaughlin and three visitors.

There was no communication. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Moved by Schumacher, seconded by Wiedeman to approve the agenda as presented. Roll call vote:
Yes: Rushman, Schumacher, Wiedeman, Borges, Carter, and Ernest. No: None. Motion carried 6-0.

REGULAR AGENDA:
First National Capital Markets representatives, Carl Dietz and Matt Fisher, presented the budget and

finance workshop.
Mr. Borges left at 4:28 p.m. Mr. Schumacher presided over the remainder of the meeting.

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:

1. Budget Workshop: Wednesday, August 24, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

2. Budget Hearing: Thursday, September 1, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

3. Next Regular Meeting: Monday, September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Wiedeman, seconded by Ernest to adjourn the meeting at 4:59 p.m. Roll call vote: Yes:
Schumacher, Wiedeman, Carter, Ernest, and Rushman. No: None. Motion carried 5-0.

Approved by, Respectfully Submitted,
@i' Secretary Janella Kruse, Recording Secretary

Leyton Board of Education



Proceedings of the
Leyton Public Schools
Cheyenne County School District #03
Board of Education Budget Workshop
August 24, 2022 - 7:00 p.m.
Multi-Purpose Room in Dalton, NE
CALL TO ORDER:

Vice-President Sam Schumacher called the budget workshop to order at 7:00 p.m. The public was
informed of the Open Meetings Act posted on the wall of the multi-purpose room. Publicized notice of the
meeting was posted in the Sidney Sun-Telegraph, Leyton High School, Leyton Elementary/JH, at various
businesses in the community, and on the www.leytonwarriors.org website on or before Wednesday, August
17, 2022.

Members present: Lisa Carter, Suzy Ernest, Rol Rushman, Sam Schumacher, and Dave Wiedeman.
Members absent: Ryan Borges. Also present were Superintendent Matt Mclaughlin and two visitors.

There was no communication. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Moved by Wiedeman, seconded by Ernest to approve the agenda as presented. Roll call vote: Yes:
Wiedeman, Carter, Ernest, Rushman, and Schumacher. No: None. Motion carried 5-0.

REGULAR AGENDA:

Moved by Carter, seconded by Ernest to excuse Ryan Borges from tonight’s meeting. Roll call vote:
Yes: Carter, Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, and Wiedeman. No: None. Motion carried 5-0.

Mr. McLaughlin presented the district finances and the proposed 2022-2023 budget.

There was discussion regarding the proposed budget. No action was taken.

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:

1. Budget Hearing: Thursday, September 1, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
2. Next Regular Meeting: Monday, September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Carter, seconded by Wiedeman to adjourn the meeting at 8:16 p.m. Roll call vote: Yes:
Carter, Ernest, Rushman, Schumacher, and Wiedeman. No: None. Motion carried 5-0.

Approved by, Respectfully Submitted,
Lisa Carter,‘s&e:::?/ Janella Kruse, Recording Secretary

Leyton Board of Education



Leyton Public Schools - Payable Journal - August 2022

Aercor, Inc. Software Support $ 2,625.00 |[Marick's Waste Disposal Trash S 137.00
Black Hills Energy Utilities S 377.87 [Matheson Tri-Gas Shop Supplies S 46.58
Bomgaars Supplies S 597.41 [McGraw-Hill Education Curriculum S 1,894.38
Capital Business Copiers S 922.17 |Matt McLaughlin Mileage/Telephone S 797.50
Cardmember Miscellaneous S 6,977.37 [NASB-ALICAP Insurances S 96,455.00
Mark Carley Mileage S 82.50 |NE Council of School Admin Membership/Training S 435.00
Carson-Dellosa Supplies S 98.89 |NE Safety Center Level 2 Training S 100.00
Cranmore Pest Control |[Service S 120.00 [Amy Neumann Tuition Credit S 700.00
Cranmore Fire Protection |Service S 1,028.00 [NIBC Equipment Rental S 100.00
Dalton Telephone Telephone S 646.02 |One Source Service S 35.00
DAS State Accounting Network Service S 259.49 |Outlaws Meat Other S 20.00
Marla Davis Prof Dev S 250.00 [Regional Care Service S 20.00
Dell Marketing Computers S 16,468.36 |Christy Schumacher Travel Expenses $ 236.49
ESU #13 Services S 1,908.48 |SRMC - Clinic DOT Screens S 42.00
Frenchmen Valley Fuel S 945.37 |Sidney Regional Medical Center  |OT Services S 463.89
Genesis Technologies Repairs & Maint. S 1,386.00 [Sidney Sun-Telegraph Legal Notices S 241.51
Great America Financial |[Copiers S 339.00 [Simmons Olsen Law Firm Legal Services S 40.00
Gurley Diesel Service S 1,936.31 |SOAR PT Services S 619.98
Innovative Office Supplies S 75.80 [Sparq Data Solutions Subscription & Set Up S 2,233.33
Journey Ed Supplies S 500.00 [Subscription Services Subscriptions S 813.05
Kimball Public Schools  |Transportation $ 3,575.00 |Village of Dalton Utilities S 830.22
Janella Kruse Mileage S 245.00 |Village of Gurley Utilities S 689.13
KSB School Law Title IX Training S 25.00 |Wheat Belt Utilities S 4,576.82
Leyton Lunch Fund Transfer $ 25,000.00 |Young's Plumbing Repairs & Maint. $ 1,156.20
Chris Lind Mileage S 285.00

Column Total| $ 66,674.04 Column Total| $ 112,683.08

Monthly Total

$179,357.12




e e T ey - — mwv

A message Mr. McLaughlin: Elementary Principal and Superintendent

The school year is here and the kids and staff are officially back at it. No more going over the
rules and procedures, we are REALLY back now. Really back means that the crayons are
rounded on the top, the pencil biters have gnawed their way through a pencil or two by now, and
kids have begun work in their most important year. That's what this year is to my kid and yours.
It's the most important year for them, at least that’s the way our teachers are going about it. We
realize that time is short, and we have to make the most of every educational opportunity. | saw
a shirt this summer that read “Time’s tickin, start livin” and that became a driving force for me as
we designed our back to school inservice for teachers. Many of our staff get one opportunity
with your student(s) to make an impact and we are going to do just that.

| wanted to commend our students for their welcoming nature and positive attitudes. One thing |
have learned from my time in education is that you can move mountains with students who are
willing and able to accept feedback and have a positive attitude. When | walk through our
hallways, | always see smiles, active listeners, and body language that reflects a desire to learn.
Thank you to our families for sending us your best; from my perspective, you have all done a
wonderful job.

The sports are back, Esports, Cross Country, Volleyball, Football and this year we will have a
Warrior Zone! The student athletes are dedicated to being their best. | can’t tell you how excited
| was for our Cross Country team to place two runners in the top 20. Gabe got 10th place and
Axi got 2nd place in their respective divisions. The volleyball game the other night was amazing
with tons of energy from our fans. Very proud of the efforts of our coaches for all fall programs.

Finally | would like to encourage everyone in the Leyton school district to help us tell the story of
the great things happening at Leyton. The culture that we want to set for our district is very
important. We want our school to stand out as THE PLACE to be. Our hope is to use our
website, social media and the general media to show off the great things we do at Leyton. I'm
very proud to work here and have enjoyed working with your students and these amazing staff
members during the first 6-8 weeks.



COUNSELOR"S CORNER N

WSLETTER

SEPTEMBER “2)

DO YOUR ADHD KIDS HAVE MESSY ROOMS!

Here’'s why:

People with ADHD have difficulty with
executive functioning skills which are
what enable us to plan, prioritize, manage
our time, and get things done.

How parents can help:

e Perioritize tasks.

e Break it down to manageable tasks
one at a time.

¢ Avoid multi-step directions.

e Use a chart.

e Apply easy to use systems in their
rooms such as baskets for laundry
and toys.

e Build in routines & repetition.

e Be patient.

Why it matters?

Helping your child become organized
grows their self-esteem and functioning
skills.

PARENT SURVEY:

A good school counseling program is
based on the assessing the needs of the
district. Please help me reach this goal by
completing this short parent survey.

Type this link into a web browser on any

electronic device and the results will be
sent to the school counselor.

https://forms.gle/EFuZobAdcqufN2kZ6

NEWS:

- ACT Test Info: www.act.org

Registration Test Date
Sept. 2 Sept. 10
Sept. 16 Oct. 22
Nov. 4 Dec. 10

- September 14*: College Fair @
Sidney High for 11" and 12" grade

- September 14" @ 5:30 pm: Financial
Aid Night for seniors and parents

OUR AWESOME STAFF PARTLCTPATING IN PROFESSIONAL
LEARNING AND (OLLABORATION ABOUT THE VISION AND
MISSTON OF LEYTON PUBLLC SCHOOLS.




Leyton

/ &

Q

- - L =
=TT ——
i e -

Reminder for the high school
students who have a school issued
laptop, your first $50 payment for
the 2022/2023 school year is due
now. Freshman families, thank you
for your prompt payments! Please
contact Mrs. Haley with any
questions, alison.haley@leytonwarriors.orge



UMMA?@?M!

Leyton School District Annual Tailgate
and Homecoming Festivities

Celebrate the new school year and homecoming
with our Leyton family!

Meet new staff members, enjoy a meal from Outlaw Catering, and
show your school spirit at the homecoming parade and bonfire.

A free will donation meal will be served from 5:30PM to 7:30PM in
the bus barn near the football field. The parade starts at 6PM and
the bonfire starts at 7:30PM. Students, staff, and community
members are welcome and encouraged to attend.

Please join us for this Leyton tradition!

Date: Thursday, September 15, 2022

Time: 5:30-7:30 PM

Location: Leyton High School Bus Barn

Contact: Becky Murray at becky.murray@leytonwarriors.org
Sponsored by: Outlaw Catering, Points West Bank

Hosted by: Leyton Doors Committee



LEYTON WIRRICRS

Homecomwa 1077

Cert WJeek ScHevuLe

Monday, September 12 Tuesday, September 13
Dress Up: Western Day Dress Up: Student/Teacher Swap Day

Cross Country at Bridgeport

Thursday. September 15
Dress Up: Sorority & Fraternity Day

Wednesday, September 14
Dress Up: Injury Day

Finish Decorating Floats! 5:30-7:30pm Tailgate Dinner
6pm Homecoming Parade
1:30pm Homecoming Bonfire

Friday, September 16

Dress Up: Warrior Gear or Sports Recruiter

1pm Football vs. Anselmo-Merna Coyotes
2:30pm Volleyball vs. Anselmo-Merna Coyotes
Homecoming Court Crowning to Follow the Volleyball Game
6-9pm Homecoming Dance

| ]

—

— -
GRS S . AR

; #5- : ' ' 1-37 HRr : §o0: sl :
-3 y - - 1 » i M
- [ISuieNce THE SoNGa oas!
-:' 2 =] i i ii: ; b i : L ..
gy FLE LR o2 [ar i ' B 1.4 e e A y o oK
St o LT | 3! . ] ,i : ! §3 .08 .

] g i | | L R R t1

g T RN S SRt A R b et SVLBIACE JRERS

AN | v i L) T v} Ti% iy oy

2 L A Ui e (ARG RTES ) S OE g Foth

’i 1|.l“ ‘EE.!"-‘{"‘ .



E

‘_.
/.
I

4

® New Revitalized Stfﬂidéﬁt'/Section

® Student Led School Spirit
® All Students Encouraged to Participate

® All High School Students Recelve a T-shirt
® Replacing cheer&dance i




- \
, \ 7
S /
o’
VD \ 7/
-
N\
s Have a birthday or other specia occasion coming s
~ up? Leyton Nationa Honors Society has a baloon \ \
for il \
l " . -~
A\ Latex-$1.50  Mylar-$3.00 =~
Bou9u6t~$800 -~
/ -
7’

Additional charges may apply for specialty items. &

\ Call (308) 377-2301 to order. 7
Will deliver to Dalton or Gurley
«= Please allow for 24 hours notice to ensure that \
\ your order can be filled.
/ -~
\ - y 4 & ” -
~ / / .



Booster Buttons
The Leyton Publications Class will be selling 3-inch booster buttons of Leyton
High and Junior High students for the 2022-2023 school year. If you wish to order
booster buttons, please fill out the order form below. No orders will be processed

until payment is made. Orders, with payment, may be turned into the Dalton
office (PO Bos 297, Dalton, NE 69131) or the Gurley office (PO Box 178, Gurley,
NE 69141) through October 4, 2022. Please send to the attention of Mrs. Post,
Publications Class. Thank you for supporting the Leyton Publications class and
helping keep yearbook costs down. Buttons will be given to your student unless
otherwise directed.

YOUR NAME:

GIVE COMPLETED BUTTONS TO:

Student: Number of Buttons @ $5.00 =
Student: Number of Buttons @ $5.00 =
Student: Number of Buttons @ $5.00=
Student: Number of Buttons @ $5.00 =
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED Number of Buttons @ $5.00 =

2021 — 2022 Yearbooks

Yearbooks are now available for pickup. Yearbooks
will not be released until paid for. If you have not
ordered one yet, the cost is $40 and personalization
1s not available. Please make payment in the Dalton
office as soon as possible to reserve your copy, as
inventory is limited.



President: Alison Haley 249-4198

OUR ACTIVITIESI

Vice Pres:
Treasurer: s T 5 o 1 el o M S o et 5 |
Secretary: ! WE NEED YOUR HELP! ARE YOU INTERESTED IN
Chair # . BEING A BOOSTER CLUB OFFICER? CONTACT
et ' ALISON. WE ALSO NEED CHAIRPERSONS FOR |
A | "
1 |

LHS BOOSTER CLUB

The success of the Booster Club depends upon the active participation of our community through
volunteerism and financial support.

| PLEDGE MY SUPPORT TO THE STUDENTS OF LEYTON HIGH SCHOOL WITH THE
FOLLOWING DONATION:
PLEASE CHECK ONE:
$20.00 CARDINAL membership

$30.00 GOLD membership *
*Gold membership includes the use of 1-2 stadium seats for the ENTIRE school year.
**Seats may be returned to the high school office. Replacement cost for lost’‘damaged chairs will be $35 each.
Please do not store these in the high school, keep them in your personal possession.

Print Name (single, family or business)

Address:
Contact number: Home: Cell:
Email:

The Chairperson(s) for the activities are:

Volleyball:Alison Haley One Acts:

Football: Stephanie Bayne/Michelle Teters

Cross Country: Holly Benish Speech:

Girls Basketball: Holly Benish FFA:

Boys Basketball: Stephanie Bayne Wrestling: Heidi Rushman
Golf: Track:

Choir: Band: Janella Kruse
National Honor Society: STUCO: Ashley Hopkins
Scholastic Contest: Booster Club eSports: Alison Haley

Join the Leyton Booster Club today by choosing what level of support works best for you. Extra hands
are always needed to make sandwiches, locker tags, goodie bags, and snacks for the various
activities. Please reach out to the chairperson listed if you would like to contribute! If an activity is
open and you would like to be the chairperson, please let Alison know. The list of chairpersons can
also be found on the school website/high school/Booster Club. www.leytonwarriors.org

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

**Please return this form to Alison Haley or to the High School office



LEYTON BOOSTER CLUB
BEOEEDRN BUCKETS

e
/’ M--_‘*-f..

LevTos WARRIGRS

POPCORN SPIRIT BUCKETS ARE $20.001

You will receive FREE REFILLS for the lifetime of your
bucket at ALL high school sporting events that sell
popcorn at concessions! Each bucket also comes with a
lid! The buckets hold roughly 4 bags worth of popcorn.

| They will be available for purchase at our Annual Tailgate
{ and every volleyballffootball/basketball game!




Gardeners/

THE ELEMENTARY OR
HIGH SCHOOL WOULD
GLADLY ACCEPT ANY
SURPLUS SUPPLIES YOU

MAY HAVE!

For any questions, please contact
Chris Lind at 308-377-9124



September

Students must take at least % cup fruit or vegetable on their tray.
Unlimited fruit and vegetables are offered daily. Flavored skim and 1%
white milk is offered daily. An assortment of fresh and canned fruit are
available every morning as well as fruit juice up to twice a week with
breakfast. Leyton Public Schools is an equal opportunity employer and

provider.
Monday
5
LABOR DAY
NO SCHOOL
12

B: Sausage, french
toast

L: Chicken sandwich,
French fries

19
B: Sausage, French
toast

L: Ham & cheese
sandwich, tater tots

26

B: Pancakes & eggs

L: Pigs in a blanket,
baked beans

Tuesday

B: Breakfast
sandwich, hash
browns
L: Taco, refried
beans, rice

13
B: Cereal, pop tart,
toast
L: Spaghetti, garlic
bread, peas

20
B: Pancake on a stick,
scrambled eggs

L: Beefy nachos,
black beans

27
B: Cereal, pop tart,
toast

L: Hot turkey
sandwich

Wednesday

B: Sausage patty,
pancake
L: Chicken alfredo
w/noodles, roll,
green beans

14
B: Cheese omelet,
muffin
L: Mini corn dogs,
green beans

21
B: Yogurt, granola,
toast

L: Chicken nuggets,
mac & cheese, green
beans

28
B: Brkfst burrito,
tater tri

L: Hamburger or
cheeseburger,
French fries

2022

Thursday

B: Biscuit & gravy
L: Chicken fajita,
black beans, brownie

B: Cereal, pop tart,
toast

L: Cheese omelet,
hash browns, muffin

15

B:PB &}

L: Beef & bean
burrito, mexican rice

22
B: Cereal, pop tart,
toast

L: Cavatini, bread
sticks, roasted
broccoli

29

B: Cheese omelet,
toast

L: Chili, cinnamon roll

Friday

2
B8: Yogurt, granola &
toast

L: Grilled cheese
sandwich, tomato
soup

B: Biscuit & gravy
L: Pizza in a pocket,
corn

16

B: Pancakes & eggs
L: Popcorn chicken,
mashed potatoes,
gravy, corn, roll

23
B: Breakfast burrito,
tater tots

L: Sub sandwich,
sweet potato fries

30

B: Sausage, French
toast

L: Grilled cheese
sandwich, tomato
soup



